
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AREA ROOM # E-MAIL EXT. #

Ackerman Dave Superintendent                                                                  

HS Principal                                                 

Room 119         

Room 112C

dacker@centrallyon.org ADM 170           

HS 201

Ageson Anne Paraprofessional - K. Docker (7th) Room 106 aageson@centrallyon.org 106

Allen Bill Science Room 103 ballen@centrallyon.org 221

Allen Sandra MS English/Lit/HS English Room 206 sallen@centrallyon.org 139

Arends Kricket Paraprofessional - A. Teunissen Room 113 karends@centrallyon.org 113

Benz Lezlee Grade 1 Room 113 lbentz@centrallyon.org 113

Block Brandi Paraprofessional - A. Teunissen (4th) Room 103 bblock@centrallyon.org 103

Block Lois Grade 2 Room 108 lblock@centrallyon.org 108

Bloemendaal Rochelle Language Arts/Lg. Group Speech                Room 129 rbloemen@centrallyon.org 232

Boekhout Julie Kindergarten Room 15 jboekhou@centrallyon.org 129

Boeve Connie Literature Room 201 coboeve@centrallyon.org 144

Boogerd Sue Paraprofessional - M. Lockey (PS) Room 20 sboogerd@centrallyon.org 125

Bork Taylor Paraprofessional - A. Teunissen Room 120 tbork@centrallyon.org 120

Breske Steve Buildings/Grounds/Transportation sbreske@centrallyon.org 174

De Jong Mel Health Nurse medejong@centrallyon.org 154

DeBoer Amanda Paraprofessional - K. Weiler Room 20 adeboer@centrallyon.org 125

DeBoer Amy Paraprofessional - K. Weiler (Kgn) Room 121 amdeboer@centrallyon.org 121

DeGroot Kay E/M School Secretary E/M Office kdegroot@centrallyon.org 100

Deutsch Emily Instrumental Room 24 edeutsch@centrallyon.org 128

Deutsch Matt TK, 7th-12th PE Room 119D mdeutsch@centrallyon.org 152

Devitt Jill Language Arts Room 202 jdevitt@centrallyon.org 142

Ditsworth Linnie Grade 3 Room 12 lditswor@centrallyon.org 127

Docker Ben Social Studies Room 102 bdocker@centrallyon.org 213

Docker Kelli Special Education Room 106 kdocker@centrallyon.org 216

Ebel Rochelle Science Room 113 rebel@centrallyon.org 226

Eben Curtis Tech. Coordinator  Room 117/119 ceben@centrallyon.org 228

Eckenrod Bruce Social Studies Room 205                                 Room 116 beckenro@centrallyon.org 146

Engleman Jason 3rd Grade Room 104 jengleman@centrallyon.org 104

Fiedler Curt Industrial Tech.
Room 116                   

Room 133A cfiedler@centrallyon.org

234              

234

Flatebo Janelle Vocal Music (K-4) Room 21 jflatebo@centrallyon.org 132

Freese Marla Administrative Assistant Room 119 mafreese@centrallyon.org 171

Gerber Kate Kindergarten Room 13 kgerber@centrallyon.org 131

Gerleman Ben Business/Math Room 200 bgerleman@centrallyon.org 143

Grafing Heather Grade 5 Room 114 hgrafing@centrallyon.org 114

Groen Mike Math Room 200 mgroen@centrallyon.org 143

Groen Sara Grade 4 Room 106 sgroen@centrallyon.org 106

Groves Peggy Foreign Language Room 109 pgroves@centrallyon.org 224

Harman Jessica HS Guidance Counselor Room 110A jharman@centrallyon.org 204

Harman Steve Assistant Principal/Activities Dir Room 207
steveharman@centrallyon.org

177

Haselhoff Stacie HS Media Center - afternoon Room 104 shaselhoff@centrallyon.org 214

Herman Laura Paraprofessional - K. Weiler (Kgn) Room 107 lherman@centrallyon.org 107

Hilbrands Ina Faye Afternoon - Media Center               

Mornings - Guidance

Room 104                        

Room 110 

ihilbran@centrallyon.org 214                     

205

Holtgrewe Allison Grade 3 Room 101
aholtgre@centrallyon.org

110

Hoppe Tammy Art (TK-7) Room 110 thoppe@centrallyon.org 110

Iwen Cindy Paraprofessional/RN - K. Weiler (1st) Room 17 ciwen@centrallyon.org 137

Jager Jeff School Liaison Rm 110B jjager@centrallyon.org 203                     

122Jansma Dale Grade 5 Room 111 djansma@centrallyon.org 111

Kirchhoff Denise 4 year old Pre-School Room 121 dkirchoff@centrallyon.org 121

Koll Kandi Paraprofessional - T. Meyer Room 19 kkoll@centrallyon.org 135

Kooiker Shari Paraprofessional - K. Weiler (TK) Room 109 skooiker@centrallyon.org 109

Kruse Dan E/MS Principal/Asst. Activity Dir. E/M Office dkruse@centrallyon.org 150

Kruse Geoff 6th Tch/Soc. Studies/Technology Int. Room 204 gkruse@centrallyon.org 141

Langholdt Ann Vocal Music 5-12 Room 125 alanghol@centrallyon.org 230

Langholdt Sherwin Instrumental - High School Room 123 slalnghol@centrallyon.org 229
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Larson Natalie Kindergarten Room 18 nlarson@centrallyon.org 130

Lockey Melissa 4 year old Pre-School Room 120 mlockey@centrallyon.org 120

Lorenzen Toby Kdg.-6th PE E/M Office tlorenze@centrallyon.org 117

Mans Cheryl Paraprofessional - K. Docker (7th) Room 101 cmans@centrallyon.org 101

Maxwell Sheila English Room 202 smaxwell@centrallyon.org 142

Menning Rhonda E/M School Secretary E/M Office rmenning@centrallyon.org 151

Meyer Tana Grade TK (Mon., Tues. & Thurs.)                 Room 19 tmeyer@centrallyon.org 135

Moser Josie Paraprofessional -4 year old Pre-School Room 121 jmoser@centrallyon.org 121

Nail Ranita Cheer Advisor ranita.nail@gmail.com

Perrett Patty Paraprofessional- K. Wright Room 108 pperrett@centrallyon.org 218

Plueger Rebecca Paraprofessional - Kristi Wright Room 108 rplueger@centrallyon.org

Postma Dwayne Voc. Ag. Room 131 dpostma@centrallyon.org 237

Postma Joella Food Service E/M Kitchen jpostma@centrallyon.org 153

Pytleski Jerry Science Room 208 jpytleski@centrallyon.org 140

Pytleski Jill Grade 2 Room 109 jipytles@centrallyon.org 109

Reck Diane

Paral - EL/MS Library a.m. HS office p.m.

Room 122                             

Room 108

diareck@centrallyon.org

122

Robison Xochitl Paraprofessional - C. Witt (ELL) Room 121 xrobinson@centrallyon.org 121

Rypkema Ashley Kindergarten
Room 16                 

arypkema@centrallyon.org
126

Schar Jamie Grade 1
Room 14 jschar@centrallyon.org

134

Schram Laureen Grade 4 Room 22 lschram@centrallyon.org 133

Schrick Jodi

E/M Media Center

Room 16                        

Room 104

joschric@centrallyon.org 126         

214

Sheldon JoAnn Family Consumer Science Room 118 jsheldon@centrallyon.org 235

Sieperda Amy Grade 4 Room 105 asieperd@centrallyon.org 105

Skidmore Missy Paraprofessional - K. Wright Room 106
mskidmor@centrallyon.org

216

Snyders Dan Grade 5 Room 115 dsnyder@centrallyon.org 115

Snyders Deb Grade 2 Room 107 desnyder@centrallyon.org 107

Snyders Denise Alternative School/Success Center Room 114 dsnyders@centrallyon.org 233

Sprock Amy High School Secretary Room 112 asprock@centrallyon.org 200

Sprock Jeremy Transportation/Building/Grounds jsprock@centrallyon.org 176

Sprock Krista Title 1 Reading Room 113 ksprock@centrallyon.org 113

Stegemann Andrew Math Room 107 astegema@centrallyon.org 223

Teunissen Ashley Special Education Room 20 ateunissen@centrallyon.org 125

Timmer Amber Paraprofessional -4 year old Pre-School Room 121 atimmer@centrallyon.org 121

Towne Greg Art Room 127 gtowne@centrallyon.org 231

Van Bemmel Shalee TK - 6 Guidance (Mon. & Thurs. alt. Wed.) E/M Office svanbemmel@centrallyon.org 117

Van Berkum Terry TAG Room 116 tvanberk@centrallyon.org 116

Van Der Weerd Brittney Paraprofessional - C. Witt (Kgn) Room 112 bVanderWeerd@centrallyon.org 112

Van Veldhuizen Jaci Grade 1 Room 17 jvanveld@centrallyon.org 137

Van Wyhe Michelle Title 1 Reading Room 22 mivanwyh@centrallyon.org 133

Van Wyhe Sue Tech. Ed. Room 204 suvanwyh@centrallyon.org 141

Vande Kop Kristen Paraprofessional - kvandekop@centrallyon.org

Vande Weerde Brittney Paraprofessional - C. Witt (Kgn)
Room 112

bvandeweerde@centrallyon.or

g 105

Vanden Heok Kayla
Paraprofessional - M. Lockey Room 120

kvandenhoek@centrallyon.org

120

Vanden Top Brenda Paraprofessional - K. Docker (7th) Room 113 bvandent@centrallyon.org 113

Weiler Kelly Special Education Room 20 125

Weiler Troy Maintenance tweiler@centrallyon.org 176

Wells Jackie Business Manager Room 119 jwells@centrallyon.org 172

Wessels Linda Paraprofessional - K. Docker  Room106 lwessels@centrallyon.org 216

Whitsell Megan Grade TK (Mon., Tues. & Thurs.)                 Room 17 mwitsell@centrallyon.org 137

Witt Cindy Special Education/ELL Room 112 cwitt@centrallyon.org 112

Wright Chris Math Room 115 cwright@centrallyon.org 227

Wright Kristi Special Education Room 108 kwright@centrallyon.org 218
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Nancy Mack -Vogt (Speech) Amber Colburn (PT), 

Erin VanDer Velde (Stratgist), Deb Severson 

(Audiologist), Vicky Meyer (OT)

Room 117 Middle School 175

Board Room Room 118 Middle School 118

Bus Garage Transportation Bus Garage 173

Cad Lab Room 116 High School 238

Coaching Office Women's Room 117D High School 210

CCC Computer Lab CCC Lab Room 100 High School 212

Computer Lab Elementary Title 1 Reading Room 23 Lower Elem 136

Computer Patch Panel Room High School 219

Conference Office - HS Room 110-112 High School 206

Kitchen - Elem/Middle School E/M School 153

Kitchen - High School Servery High School 207

Student Phone - E/MS Hallway Middle School 119

Staff Lounge - E/MS Room 25 Lower Elem 138

Staff Lounge - High School Room 112B High School 202

Tool Room/Troy Weiler High School

AEA Room                                                                     
Jordan Menning - AEA Coach
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